

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22783/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2007 in SA No. 1297/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

R.A.CEMENT PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.EMPLOYEES P.F.ORGANISATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

In the event the petitioner has got any other remedy, it will be open to him to  
move the appropriate forum for the same.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master